

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Miscellaneous Application No. 1816/2025 in CrI.A. No. 3177/2025

SUKDEB SAHA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS]

Date : 08-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

By Courts Motion

For Appellant(s) :Mr. Joydeb B. Saha, Adv.
Ms. Amardeep Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Vishvajeet Vijaykumar Shinde, Adv.
M/s V. Maheshwari & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Rajkumar Bhaskar Thakare, A.S.G.
Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Khare, Adv.
Mr. Tanmay Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.
Ms. Harshita Choubey, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR

Mr. Raja Thakare, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Rohit Khare, Adv.
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Meerusagar Samantary, Adv.
Mr. Tanmey Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR
Mr. Keshav Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vanshika Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
Mr. Dhuli Gopi Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sanjana Jain, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Proothi, Adv.
Ms. Manasi Chatpalliwar, Adv.
Mr. Pulkit Agarwal, AOR

Mr. M Srinivas R Rao, Adv.
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR
Mr. Sarath S Janardanan, Adv.
Mr. Saswat Adhyapak, Adv.
Ms. Namita Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Anand Varma, AOR
Mr. Ayush Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Apoorva Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Rana, Adv.

Ms. Disha Singh, AOR
Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Ramdurg, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. Bishwajit Dubey, A.A.G.
Mr. Vinayak Sharma, standing Counsel, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Kumar Yadav, AOR
Mr. Akshit Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Yashvardhan Shah, Adv.

Mr. Surjendu Sankar Das, AOR
Ms. Yoovika Toor, Adv.
Mr. Venkat Mani Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Mr. Shreesh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gaj Singh, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.
Ms. Yanmi Phazang, Adv.

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Ms. Jyothika Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mohd Irshad, A.A.G.
Mr. Siddhant Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR
Mr. Krishna Rastogi, Adv.
Mr. Aryan Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Arushi Chopra, Adv.

Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR
Mr. Yatharth Kansal, Adv.

Dr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR
Mr. Ajay Kumar Bahuguna, Adv.
Ms. Ambika Atrey, Adv.
Mr. Navneet Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Azmat H. Amanullah, AOR
Ms. Rebecca Mishra, Adv.

The Court made the following
O R D E R

Not taken up.

List the matter tomorrow, i.e., 09.01.2026.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(NIKITA SINGH)
COURT MASTER